UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING ROARD
o0 1 \

In the Matter of

CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY Docket No. 50-400 OL
and NORTH CAROLINA EASTERN
MUNICIPAL POWER AGENCY

(Shearon Harris Nuclear Power
Plant)

N S St i St Sl Sl st

APPLICANT'S PROPOSED TRANSCRIPT CORRECTIONS

Applicant hereby proposes that the attached changes be
made to the transcript of the June 14, 15, 18 and 19, 1984 evi-
dentiary hearings held in the above-captioned proceeding in
order to correct material errors, and requests that the Atomic
Safety and Licensing Board issue an order directing that the
evidentiary record be amended to incorporate said changes.

Respectfully submitted,

Thomas A. Baxter, P.C.

Deborah B. Bauser

SHAW, PITTMAN, POTTS & TROWBRIDGE
1800 M Street, N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20036
(202) 822-1148

Richard E. Jones

Samantha Frarncis Flynn

HI1l Carrow

CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
P.0O. Box 1551

Raleigh, North Carolina 27602
(919) 836-7707

Counsel for Applicants
Dated: July 19, 1984

8407230119 840
';DR ADOCK osoogzgo

PDR ’Txg)f‘

W



Page

1174
1175
1176
1178

1180
1181
1184
1193
1197

1203

1208
1210
1224
1229
1233
1235
1256
1263
1281
1297

1298

1312

Line Ref.

22
5
15

Reads

Should Read

biomedical environmental biomedical and environmental

you under

health environmental

you or under

health and environmental

References should be located at the end of Applicants'
Testimony of Leonard D. Hamilton on Wells Eddleman's
Contention 8F(1l)(Table S-3 Coal Particulates).

22
3

19
23
24
25
24

22
2
222
14
20
15
11

11
12
17

Hopton
Hopton
1962

showing

reasonably recognized

carcincgenics

group, environmental

flood

initiative supervision

carcinogenics
on those

all the sulfate
difficult

wind rows of
mine

last, you

you plant on those
isoplaths

Jopper
Bull Run, Claver,

rational

Upton

Upton

1960

curing

reasonably well recognized
carcinogens

group, the biomedical
environmental

flow

initiative and supervision
carcinogens

at those

or the sulfate

different

wind rose or

my

last word, you

your plant is on those
isopleths

Joppa
Bull Run, Kyger, Clifty

irrational



1327
1329
1330
1332
1351
1612
1633
1640
1655
1668
1671
1671
1672
1679
1685
1717
1949
1987

21

15

10

13
14
B

3

10
23
15

then
Americanism
if not

Mr. Halug
aeromatic
part

mils

read

read

cannot

that is the
particle it
mechanical
10 to 11
And

do

in

than
mechanism

is not

Dr. Ozkaynak
aromatic
particle
milliliters
way

ready

can

is that the
particle if it
mechanical action
1010 to 1111
An

go

at

A portion of Applicants' Testimony of John J. Mauro and
Stephen F. Marschke on Joint Contention II(c) (Radiological
Dose Calculations) misplaced at Tr. 1987 should be inserted
behind the portion following Tr. 1971.



UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

In the Matter of

Docket Nos. 50-400 OL
50-401 OL

CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT CCMPANY
and NORTH CAROLINA EASTERN
MUNICIPAL POWER AGENCY

(Shearon Barris Nuclear Power
Plant, Units ! and 2)

N it St St Sl ot

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of "Applicant's Proposed
Transcript Corrections" were served this 19th day of July,
1984, by deposit in the U.S. mail, first class, postage pre-

paid, upon the parties licted on the attached Service List.

Soboval /3. Pavasr

Deborah B. Bauser

Dated: July 19, 1984



UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

In the Matter of

CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
and NORTH CAROLINA EASTERN
MUNICIPAL POWER AGENCY

(Shearon Harris Nuclear Power
Plant, Units 1 and 2)

SERVICE LIST

James L. Kelley, Esquire

Atomic Safety and Licensing Board
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Mr. Glenn O. Bright

Atomic Safety and Licensing Board
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Dr. James H. Carpenter

Atomic Safety and Licensing Bo-~rd
U.S. Nuclear Regqulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Charles A. Barth, Esquire

Janice E. Moore, Esquire

Office of Executive Legal Director
U.S. Nuclear Requlatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Docketing and Service Section
Office of the Secretary

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Mr. Daniel F.
CHANGE

P.0. Box 2151
Raleigh, North Carolina

Read, President

27602

50-400 OL
50-401 OL

Docket llos.

John D. Runkle, Esquire

Conservation Council of
North Carolina

307 Granville Road

Chapel Hill, North Carolina 27514

M. Travis Payne, Esquire

Edelstein and Payne

P.O. Box 12607

Raleigh, North Carolina 27605

Dr. Richard D. Wilson

729 Hunter Street

Apex, North Carolina 27502

Mr. Wells Eddleman
718-A Iredell Street

Durham, North Carolina 27705

Richard E. Jones, Esquire

Vice President and Senior Counsel
Carolina Power & Light Company
P.0, Box 1551

Raleigh, North Carolina 27602
Dr. Linda W. Little

Governor's Waste Management Board
513 Albemarle Building

325 North Salisbury Street
Raleigh, North Carolina 27611




Bradley W. Jones, Esquire

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Region II

101 Marrietta Street

Atlanta, Georgia 30303

Steven F. Crockett, Esquire

Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Mr. Robert P. Gruber

Executive Director

Public Staff - NCUC

P.0. Box 991

Raleigh, North Carolina 27602

Administrative Judge Harry Foreman
Box 395 Mavo

University of Minnesota
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55455




