# UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

DOCKETED

		BEFORE	DRE THE	ATOMIC	SAFETY	AND	LICENSING	BOA			
								*84	JUL 20	All	:54
In	the	Matter	of			)					

	)			
CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY and NORTH CAROLINA EASTERN MUNICIPAL POWER AGENCY	) Docket ) )	No.	50-400	OL
(Shearon Harris Nuclear Power Plant)	)			

#### APPLICANT'S PROPOSED TRANSCRIPT CORRECTIONS

Applicant hereby proposes that the attached changes be made to the transcript of the June 14, 15, 18 and 19, 1984 evidentiary hearings held in the above-captioned proceeding in order to correct material errors, and requests that the Atomic Safety and Licensing Board issue an order directing that the evidentiary record be amended to incorporate said changes.

Respectfully submitted,

Deborah B. Bauser

Thomas A. Baxter, P.C. Deborah B. Bauser SHAW, PITTMAN, POTTS & TROWBRIDGE 1800 M Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20036 (202) 822-1148

Richard E. Jones Samantha Francis Flynn Hill Carrow CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY P.O. Box 1551 Raleigh, North Carolina 27602 (919) 836-7707

DSO3

Counsel for Applicants

Dated: July 19, 1984

420

8407230119 840719 PDR ADOCK 05000400 PDR

Page	Line Ref.	Reads	Should Read
1174	22	biomedical environmental	biomedical and environmental
1175	5	you under	you or under
1176	15	health environmental	health and environmental
1178	Testimony	s should be located at th of Leonard D. Hamilton o n 8F(1)(Table S-3 Coal Pa	n Wells Eddleman's
1180	22	Hopton	Upton
1181	3	Hopton	Upton
1184	19	1962	1960
1193	23	showing	curing
1197	24	reasonably recognized	reasonably well recognized
	25	carcinogenics	carcinogens
1203	24	group, environmental	group, the biomedical environmental
1208	22	flood	flow
1210	2	initiative supervision	initiative and supervision
1224	222	carcinogenics	carcinogens
1229	14	on those	at those
1233	20	all the sulfate	or the sulfate
1235	15	difficult	different
1256	11	wind rows of	wind rose or
1263	5	mine	my
1281	4	last, you	last word, you
1297	1	you plant on those isoplaths	your plant is on those isopleths
1298	11	Jopper	Joppa
	12	Bull Run, Claver,	Bull Run, Kyger, Clifty
1312	17	rational	irrational

1327	3	then	than
1329	21	Americanism	mechanism
1330	8	if not	is not
1332	15	Mr. Halug	Dr. Ozkaynak
1351	1	aeromatic	aromatic
1612	7	part	particle
1633	5	mils	milliliters
1640	7	read	way
1655	10	read	ready
1668	9	cannot	can
1671	13	that is the	is that the
1671	14	particle it	particle if it
1672	4	mechanical	mechanical action
1679	3	10 to 11	10 <sup>10</sup> to 11 <sup>11</sup>
1685	10	And	An
1717	23	do	go
1949	15	in	at

1987 A portion of Applicants' Testimony of John J. Mauro and Stephen F. Marschke on Joint Contention II(c) (Radiological Dose Calculations) misplaced at Tr. 1987 should be inserted behind the portion following Tr. 1971.

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

## BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

In the Matter of ) CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY ) Docket Nos. 50-400 OL and NORTH CAROLINA EASTERN ) 50-401 OL MUNICIPAL POWER AGENCY ) (Shearon Harris Nuclear Power )

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of "Applicant's Proposed Transcript Corrections" were served this 19th day of July, 1984, by deposit in the U.S. mail, first class, postage prepaid, upon the parties listed on the attached Service List.

Deberah 12. Bauser

Deborah B. Bauser

Dated: July 19, 1984

Plant, Units 1 and 2)

1

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

#### BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

In the Matter of		
CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY and NORTH CAROLINA EASTERN MUNICIPAL POWER AGENCY	) Docket Nos. 50-400 0 ) 50-401 0	
(Shearon Harris Nuclear Power	)	

#### SERVICE LIST

James L. Kelley, Esquire Atomic Safety and Licensing Board U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Plant, Units 1 and 2)

Mr. Glenn O. Bright Atomic Safety and Licensing Board U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Dr. James H. Carpenter Atomic Safety and Licensing Board U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Charles A. Barth, Esquire Janice E. Moore, Esquire Office of Executive Legal Director U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Docketing and Service Section Office of the Secretary U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Mr. Daniel F. Read, President CHANGE P.O. Box 2151 Raleigh, North Carolina 27602 John D. Runkle, Esquire Conservation Council of North Carolina 307 Granville Road Chapel Hill, North Carolina 27514

M. Travis Payne, Esquire Edelstein and Payne P.O. Box 12607 Raleigh, North Carolina 27605

Dr. Richard D. Wilson 729 Hunter Street Apex, North Carolina 27502

Mr. Wells Eddleman 718-A Iredell Street Durham, North Carolina 27705

Richard E. Jones, Esquire Vice President and Senior Counsel Carolina Power & Light Company P.O. Box 1551 Raleigh, North Carolina 27602

Dr. Linda W. Little Governor's Waste Management Board 513 Albemarle Building 325 North Salisbury Street Raleigh, North Carolina 27611 Bradley W. Jones, Esquire U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Region II 101 Marrietta Street Atlanta, Georgia 30303

Steven F. Crockett, Esquire Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Mr. Robert P. Gruber Executive Director Public Staff - NCUC P.O. Box 991 Raleigh, North Carolina 27602

Administrative Judge Harry Foreman Box 395 Mayo University of Minnesota Minneapolis, Minnesota 55455